

Please join us as we help **Jim Kelly** celebrate 50 years in the banking business

Friday, June 28 • 3 to 6 p.m. Community National Bank • Penn & Myrtle

Drop in for cake and refreshments. Can't make it? Send a congratulatory message to Community National Bank, P.O. Box 687, Independence, KS 67301.

A Few Words About Jim...

Jim Kelly was born and raised in Independence. After graduating from Emporia State University, Jim returned to Independence in 1969 where he was an officer trainee at Citizens National Bank. Over the last 50 years, the name of the bank has changed, but Jim has remained loyal to his customers and community. In 2008, he was named executive vice president of Community National Bank. Jim is a trusted leader in the bank and on the street. He is a former Independence city commissioner and mayor, and is currently serving his second term in the Kansas House of Representatives. The community has also come to count on Jim as he has led numerous civic organizations and volunteered countless hours to make Independence a better place.

Thank you, Jim, For 50 Years!



